



Wings of Women Cleveland Conference Saturday, November 9, 2019 9 a.m. to 2 p.m. Burke Lakefront Airport Cleveland, Ohio

## **Attention All High School Female Students**

Please join us November 9, 2019 for a FREE (registration required) conference hosted by the International Women's Air & Space Museum (IWASM) located inside Burke Lakefront Airport. We are the only museum in the world of our kind, preserving the stories and history of female pilots to female astronauts and all those in between. Here at the museum we focus on empowering young minds to dream big and believe they can go into any field of work they choose.

The Wings of Women (WOW) conference is geared towards high school female students interested in pursuing STEM career fields. We bring in professional female mentors from various STEM fields, who spend the day speaking with the students about how they got to where they are today. There are also hands-on activities that go along with each of these fields to help spark further interest. This is a great opportunity for young ladies to be inspired and empowered to pursue whatever their hearts desire.

Upon arrival, a light breakfast will be available and lunch will be provided later in the day. Upon departure, each student will receive a bag of information from various colleges and universities about their select STEM fields.

Applications are required for each student wishing to attend. **The deadline for applications is November 1, 2019 along with a \$5 reservation fee.** This fee will be returned upon check-in on the morning of the event. A parent signature is required in order for each student to participate. Incomplete and late applications will not be accepted.

If there are any questions, please contact us, Monday through Friday, between 10 a.m. - 4 p.m. at 216.623.1111 or email kbrinager@iwasm.org.

Thank you, Katie Brinager Operations Manager





## Wings of Women Cleveland Conference

Saturday, November 9, 2019 9 a.m. - 2 p.m. Burke Lakefront Airport Cleveland, Ohio Application Deadline November 1, 2019

An application form for each attendee is required. Please feel free to contact the museum office at 216.623.1111 or kbrinager@iwasm.org with any questions.

## \*Please print legibly\*

Name		
Address		
City	State	Zip
Phone	Email	
Grade		Age
School		
Student Signature		
I am interested in meeting women i	n the following o	career areas (pick all that apply):
AstronautAir Traffic ControlMechanicAviation/Aeronautical BusinessMathematicsCivilian PilotPhysician Pilot Instructor		Commercial Pilot Engineer Military Pilot Flight Attendant Nurse Meteorologist STEM Teacher / Professor

Help us get to know you:
Dream Job
Favorite School Subject
Special Talents
College You Hope To Attend
Place You Want To Visit
Major Life Goal
Why You Want To Attend This Conference
Emergency Contact:
Name
Relationship
Phone
Parent/Legal Guardian Name
Parent/Legal Guardian Signature
Date

Applications and fees must be received by November 1, 2019:

International Women's Air & Space Museum Attn: Katie Brinager 1501 N. Marginal Rd. #165 Cleveland, Ohio 44114



International Women's Air & Space Museum Burke Lakefront Airport 1501 North Marginal Rd. #165 Cleveland, OH 44114

Permission to Use Photograph

Event: Wings of Women Conference, November 9, 2019

Location: International Women's Air & Space Museum

I grant to the *International Women's Air & Space Museum*, the right to take photographs of me and my family in connection with the above-identified event. I authorize *International Women's Air & Space Museum*, its assigns and transferees to copyright, use and publish the same in print and/or electronically.

I agree that *International Women's Air & Space Museum* may use such photographs of me with or without my name and for any lawful purpose, including for example such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising, and Web content.

I have read and understand the above:

Signature	
Printed name	
Address	
Date	
Signature, parent or legal guardian	
(if under age 18)	